A majority of the Group's interest earning assets and interest bearing liabilities carry
floating rates of interest or if they carry fixed rates they have been hedged to floating
rates of interest, except for the following:

• Investments amounting to $35.4 million (June 30, 2012: $51.1 million), which earn
interest at an effective rate approximating 11.9% (June 30, 2012: 11.6%) per annum.

• Deposits from clients amounting to $55.5 million (June 30, 2012: $37.7 million) on
which interest is paid at an effective rate of 5.1% (June 30, 2012: 4.7%) per annum.

INVESTCORP BANK B.S.C.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30, 2013

 Page 60

22. RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

iv)  Market price risk (continued)

iv) (b) Interest rate risk (continued)

The following table depicts the sensitivity of the Group's net income to a 200 basis points
possible change in interest rates, with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity is
based on the floating rate financial assets and financial liabilities (including items hedged
back to floating rate) held at the balance sheet date.

$000s Sensitivity to

net income for

+200 basis

points

Sensitivity to

net income for

-200 basis

points

Currency

Euro   (6,843)   394

Pounds Sterling   (781)   195

Japanese Yen   643   (89)

US Dollar   (4,178)   1,548

Others   (125)   24

Total (11,284)   2,072

a) Figures in parenthesis above represent loss.

b) The downside case of -200bps impact is calculated with the assumption that the yield curve will not go below 0%

June 30, 2013

$000s Sensitivity to

net income for

+200 basis

points

Sensitivity to

net income for

-200 basis

points

Currency

Euro   (7,691)   1,864

Pounds Sterling   (1,333)   432

Japanese Yen   880   (167)

US Dollar   (8,207)   3,187

Others   155   (3)

Total (16,196)   5,313

a) Figures in parenthesis above represent loss.

b) The downside case of -200bps impact is calculated with the assumption that the yield curve will not go below 0%

June 30, 2012

Potentially significant variances in interest rate sensitivity may exist at dates other than
the year end.

INVESTCORP BANK B.S.C.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30, 2013

 Page 61

22. RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

iv)  Market price risk (continued)

iv) (c) Equity price risk

The Group’s equity price risk arises primarily from its co-investments in hedge funds,
corporate investment and real estate investment.

Co-investments in corporate investment and real estate investment

The Group manages the equity price risk of its co-investments in corporate investment
and real estate investment on a portfolio basis as well as at the individual investment
level, where an independent risk analysis is conducted at the pre-acquisition stage.

The table below summarizes the sensitivity of the Group’s co-investments in CI and RE
co-investments (see Note 23) to changes in multiples / discount rates / quoted bid
prices.

June 30, 2013

$000s Factor Change

Balance sheet

exposure
For increase For decrease For increase For decrease

CI co-investments EBITDA Multiples +/- 0.5x 692,360   775,221   608,986   82,861   (83,374)

Revenue Multiples +/- 0.5x 112,188   115,390   109,728   3,202   (2,460)

Quoted bid price +/- 1% 31,893   32,212   31,574   319   (319)

Real estate co-investments Capitalization Rate +/- 1% 120,081   137,066   95,200   16,985   (24,881)

June 30, 2012

$000s Factor Change

Balance sheet

exposure
For increase For decrease For increase For decrease

CI co-investments EBITDA Multiples +/- 0.5x 1,006,019   1,086,918   913,401   80,899   (92,618)

Revenue Multiples +/- 0.5x 76,815   84,537   69,093   7,722   (7,722)

Quoted bid price +/- 1% 6,258   6,321   6,195   63   (63)

Real estate co-investments Capitalization Rate +/- 1% 111,016   149,277   76,103   38,261   (34,913)

Projected Balance sheet

Exposure Impact on Income

Projected Balance sheet

Exposure Impact on Income

In the opinion of the Group’s management there is no material sensitivity in the net
income of the Group to any reasonable possible changes in the fair value of strategic co-
investments.

Co-investments in hedge funds

The Group manages the market price risk in its hedge fund portfolio through its market
risk management framework that uses the “Value at Risk” (VaR) technique. VaR
techniques produce estimates of the potential negative change in the market value of a
portfolio over a specified time horizon at given confidence levels.